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ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Turbojets: Expect 10000  250K

Turbo-prop/prop: Expect 8000

R-133 to PXN VORTAC. Thence. . . .

AVENAL TRANSITION (AVE.PXN6): From over AVE VOR/DME on AVE R-313 and PXN

AL-294 (FAA)

R-
21

5

R-2
27

V
301

PANOCHE

112.6  PXN

Chan 73

V
1
0
7

3
0

4
5

Chan 118

117.1  AVE

AVENAL

Chan 108

116.1 GMN

GORMAN

FRIANT

115.6  FRA

Chan 103

FRA

PLANNING INFORMATION

VERTICAL NAVIGATION

R-
21

7

Ldg KOAK and KHWD

15AUG19

NOTE: DME required.

NOTE: RADAR required.

PXN R-124 to SRENA, then on PXN R-124 to PXN VORTAC. Thence. . . .

GORMAN TRANSITION (GMN.PXN6): From over GMN VORTAC on GMN R-305 and

approach course.
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